FORM PTO-1618A Expres 08/20/99 QM8 0651-0007 10-28-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101186046

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	:: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen	
Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year  Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name NMB TECHNOLOGIES INC	10/8/99	
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation CALIFORNIA	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name NMB (USA) INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 9730 INDEPENDENCE AVEN	IUE	
Address (line 2)	(	
Address (line 3) CHATSWORTH	CA 91311 State/Country If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnershipassignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
99 NTHAI1 00000294 1949350	IR OFFICE ODE ONE!	
(A M M)		
50.00 00	Charles to be exceeded including time for reviewing the COCLETION	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to congue the Cover Shoe. Send comments regarding the burden estimate to the U.S. Patert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, purpose of the congression of the Cover Shoe. Send comments regarding the Budget, Paterts and Trademark Office (051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Discussion of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice, CO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package OSST-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, CO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package OSST-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, CO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package OSST-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, CO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to.
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20237

FORM		-161	8E)
COMME OF/	C.33		
3400000			

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Caranage
Passett and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name GENERAL COUNSEL				
Address (line 1) NMB (USA) INC. LEGAL DEPA	RTMENT			
Address dime 2 9730 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE				
Address dine 3) CHATSWORTH, CA 91311				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number (818) 70	9-1770		
Name GENERAL COUNSEL				
Address dime 1) NMB (USA) INC. LEGAL DEPA	RTMENT	1		
Address (line 2) 9730 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE				
Address (line 2) CHATSWORTH, CA 91311				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers adached		
Enter either the Trademark Applicacon Number or the Registration		rs for the same property),		
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration N	lumber(s)		
	1,949,350			
	2,114,434	:		
	2,137,401			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (27 CFR 3.41): 5				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Denosit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
indicated nerein.				
REINA M. MACDONALD Lem	mayor	10/8/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NMB TECHNOLOGIES INC. (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 9730 Independence Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademark Numbers 1,949,350; 2,114,434; and 2,137,401, for United States Trademark Registration, the related trademarks, and the good will of the business symbolized in the U.S. by such trademarks (hereinafter the "Subject Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, NME (USA) INC. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 9730 Independence Avenue, Chatsworth, California, 91311, is the parent company of the Assignor to which the Subject Trademarks pertain and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration on Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks in the U.S. (including the good will of the business symbolized in the U.S. by such trademarks), the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which Registrations or Renewal Registrations

may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Registrations and

Renewal Registrations on the aforesaid Subject Trademarks directly

to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to

apply for Registrations or Renewal Registrations directly in its

own name upon the Subject Trademarks wherever in the U.S. the same

is permitted by law.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional

instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose

of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its

successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has by its duly authorized

officer signed this Assignment on this 8th day of October, 1999.

NMB TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Michael C. Drug

Michael G. Dwyer

Secretary

```
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)ss.:
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )
```

On this 8th day of October, 1999, before me came Michael G. Dwyer, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.



Notary Public

L:\DATA\PUBLIC\MGD\COM\3503.DO:

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999**